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January/February 2024 - PLAY Highlights                                             
 

 Friday, January 26: Announcement of our 45th annual School Play 

     Elementary students receive their scripts. 

     Costume description & forms go home to K & Elementary. 

 

 Monday January 29: Elementary students begin memorizing lines. 

 

 Friday, February 2: Elementary Costume forms due.   

 

Monday, Feb. 5:  Ticket Order Form goes out.   

You may also order directly from the Theater Box Office. 

 

Monday, Feb. 12:  1st week of Blacktop rehearsals for Elementary students. 

 Rehearsals continue through February 27. 

 Dress Rehearsal Permission Slips go out to K and Elementary. 

 

 Tuesday, Feb. 13:  Ticket orders due. 

 

 Tuesday, Feb. 20:  2nd week of Blacktop Rehearsals.  

Elementary students should know all their lines.   

Rehearsals are without scripts. 

 

Wednesday Feb. 21:   K & Elementary Permission Slips & Costumes due. 

 Costumes should be on a hanger, marked with the child’s name. 

 

 Fri, Feb. 23 through Kindergartners join blacktop rehearsals in the morning. 

 Tuesday, February 27: 

 

Wednesday, Feb. 28: Dress Rehearsal @ the theater in Walnut Creek. 

     All Kindergarten and Elementary students. 

 

Thursday, Feb. 29:  THE SCHOOL PLAY!  7- 9 p.m.  

 Lesher Center for the Arts / Walnut Creek 

 Students will have scheduled Arrival Times @ Stage Door. 

 

 Friday, April 1:  A day of celebration for K’s & Elementary students! 

     Sharing @ Commons about their “Play experience.”   

 Please be sure your child comes to school. 


